Form 35 Rule 17.01(1)

Interlocutory application

No.	NSD1	103 c	of 2023

[Form approved 01/08/2011]

Federal Court of Australia

District Registry: New South Wales

Division: General

BRUCE LEHRMANN

Applicant

NETWORK TEN PTY LIMITED (ACN 052 515 250) & Anor

Respondents

To the Applicant.

The subpoena recipient applies for the interlocutory orders set out in this application.

The Court will hear this application, or make orders for the conduct of the proceeding, at the time and place stated below. If you or your lawyer do not attend, then the Court may make orders in your absence.

Time and date for hearing:			
Place:			
The Court ordered that the time for ser	ving this application be abridged to		
Date:			
Signed by an officer acting with the authority of the District Registrar			
Filed on behalf of (name & role of party)	Taylor Auerbach, witness to the proceedings		
Prepared by (name of person/lawyer)	Rebekah Giles		
Law firm (if applicable) Giles George			
Tel 1300 163 662	Fax		
Email rebekah.giles@gilesgeorge.co	om.au		
Address for service Level 7, 138 (include state and postcode) Sydney NS	5 King Street W 2000		

Interlocutory orders sought

- Pursuant to rule 24.22(1) of the Federal Court Rules 2011, the Applicant is to pay Mr
 Taylor Auerbach an amount which is sufficient to compensate him for his reasonable loss
 or expense incurred in complying with the subpoena addressed to him, issued at the
 request of the Applicant and dated 2 April 2024.
- 2. Pursuant to rule 24.22(1) of the *Federal Court Rules 2011*, the First Respondent is to pay Mr Taylor Auerbach an amount which is sufficient to compensate him for his reasonable loss or expense incurred in complying with the subpoena addressed to him, issued at the request of the First Respondent and dated 3 April 2024.
- 3. The Applicant and / or the First Respondent to pay Mr Auerbach's costs of and incidental to this application.
- 4. Such further or other order as the Court thinks fit.

Service on the Applicant

It is intended to serve this application on the Applicant and the First Respondent.

Date: 1 May 2024

Signed by Rebekah Giles

Lawyer for Taylor Auerbach